12014.6w
0.4 mm Pitch, Horizontal Mating, Board-to-Micro-Coaxial Cable Connector
DF81 Series
Features
1. Space saving design
Utilizing its 0.4 mm pitch, this horizontal connector
offers a space saving design and a low height of 0.9
mm in a single row connector.

s
R
es
er
ve
d.
3
DF81 series●0.4 mm Pitch, Horizontal Mating, Board-to-Micro-Coaxial Cable Connector
Receptacle (SMT)
Recommended PCB mounting pattern
Unit: mm
Unit: mm
[Specification Number] -**, (**)
(51): Embossed packaging
Product No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D
DF81-30S-0.4H(**) 662-8104-5 ** 30 16.16 11.6 14 16
DF81-40S-0.4H(**) 662-8100-4 ** 40 20.16 15.6 18 20
DF81-50S-0.4H(**) 662-8102-0 ** 50 24.16 19.6 22 24
(Note 1) Please place your orders for embossed packaged products in full reel quantities (8,000 connectors/reel).
(Note 2)  Indicates the center line of the connector with the size of 2.37±0.2. This matches to the center line of the connector
with the size of 2.57±0.02 shown in the recommended pattern schematic.
Product No. HRS No. No. of contacts B E F G H J K L M N

ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
4
DF81 series●0.4 mm Pitch, Horizontal Mating, Board-to-Micro-Coaxial Cable Connector
Plug
(Note 1) Lead free pre-soldering is required to center conductors before termination.
Unit: mm
[Specification Number] -**, (**)
(51): Embossed packaging
Product No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D E F G H
DF81D-30P-0.4SD(51) 662-8119-2 51 30 11.6 12.76 15.8 16.8 4.4 8.4 7.2 12.6
DF81D-40P-0.4SD(51) 662-8120-1 51 40 15.6 16.76 19.8 20.8 10.4 6.2 12.0 16.6
DF81D-50P-0.4SD(51) 662-8122-7 51 50 19.6 20.76 23.8 24.8 14.4 10.2 16.8 20.6
(Note 1) Please place your orders for embossed packaged products in full reel quantities (8,000 connectors/reel).
(Note 2) Outer shell (DF81-*P-SHL)/latch (DF81-*P-LCH) is required when connecting wires.
Recommended micro coaxial cable preparation
A

ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
5
DF81 series●0.4 mm Pitch, Horizontal Mating, Board-to-Micro-Coaxial Cable Connector
Outer shell
Latch
Unit: mm
Unit: mm
Product No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C
DF81-30P-SHL 662-8106-0 30 16.7 ----------- 6.4
DF81-40P-SHL 662-8108-6 40 20.7 6.2 10.4
DF81-50P-SHL 662-8112-3 50 24.7 10.2 14.4
(Note 1) Please place your orders in full reel quantities (10,000 shells/reel).
Product No. HRS No. No. of contacts A
DF81-30P-LCH 662-8107-3 30 18.6
DF81-40P-LCH 662-8109-9 40 22.6
DF81-50P-LCH 662-8113-6 50 26.6
(Note 1) Please place your orders by full box quantities (10,000 latches/box).
A
pr
.1